	RMATION Rev. 3-11					STATE OF						Disp	position date	
	ase number 21-00105638				Agency name Connecticu				S - Troo	n I		Age N6	ncy number	
Title,	Allegation	and	COL	ınts								140		
	Connecticut vs. (N neri) Calouta			. A.			Reside	ence (Town)	of accused	D	ocket nu	mber		
Address				CT 06	716		1		Date o	f birth 4/1961	Th	e unders	signed Pro	secuting
To be hell Derby	ld at (Town)						Geogra	aphical	Court		of	thority of the State arges the	of Conne	erior Court
	ne — Did commit to y Reporting			t Con	cerning Seri	ous Phy			r Death	Continu	ued to	Purpose	Reason	
At (Town) Beaco	n Falls	On or a	bout (D 07/20	ate)	07/06/2021	In		of General S	Statute numb	er				
Unaut	no—Did commit to horized Use			outer A	And Other Co	omputer	Offer	ises Ove	er \$2,500					
	n Falls	On or a	01/20		1/04/2022		violation 3-451	of General S	Statute numb	er				
Tampe		r Fabr	icatir		sical Evider									
At (Town) Beaco	n Falls	** 07/			1/04/2022	1	iolation a-155	;	Statute numb					
X See	e other sheet f	or addit	ional	counts	Date //	124	/ .	Signed (Pr	rosecuting A	venority)				
_	Action advised of rights	before ple	a		10/11	/ /	Bond		Surety		10	% Election	2	(Date)
(Judge)	ey Public de	efender	(Dat					change			Cas	sh CT		
Count	Plea date		Plea	Pi	ea withdrawn	Verdict	_							nory number
- Count	ried date		Plea	Dat	e New plea	finding	s	Fine	Remit			Additional	disposition	
1							ŢŸ.	10						
				1		1	1			1				
2				l			\$	\$	2					
							,							
3							\$	s						
				-										
Date	:				0	ther Court	Action	1		,	9		Ju	dge
Receipt nui	mber Ic	ost) c	Sond information									
		IMP [NCI Circ	le one	Bond forfeited Program fee - re			vacated Circle one		re vacated :				iCircle cas
if paid	on original dispos	4	!	IQ	if paid	•		W I Q	if paid	-1606lb		ed (Judge)		Circle one W I Q
					-		1				1			

JD-CR-71	Rev. 3-11	******************************				TATE OF SUPERI	CONNECTICUTION COURT	Г		Dis	sposition date
	ase number 21-00105638				gency name	4 04-7-	0-11			1	ency number
Geograp		<u> </u>			Connecticut State Police - CDMCS - Troop I				I	Ne	520
area number	5 S	tate of	Conr	necticut	vs. (Settir	neri) Cal	loutas, Debo	orah, A.			
Addi	tional Cou	unts									
Count Fo	our — Did commit	the offens	se of:						Continued to	Purpose	Reason
Unlaw	ful Dissemi	ination	Of A	n Intima	te Image						
At (Town	200		about (Da	,		ln :	violation of Genera	al Statute number		-	
	n Falls	** 01	/01/20	21 to 01	/04/2022	53	3a-189c				
	ve — Did commit										
	uter Crime	3rd De	gree								
At (Town			about (Da		1.27		violation of Genera	al Statute number		_	
	n Falls			21 to 01	/04/2022	53	3a-254				
Count Sp	— Did commit th	ne offense	e of:								
At (Town,)		about (Da			In	violation of Genera	al Statute number			
Count Se	ven — Did comm			e Dates							
Oodill Oc	ven — bid comm	it the one	rise or.								
** (=											
At (Town)		On or a	bout (Da	ite)		ln v	violation of Genera	I Statute number			
Count Eig	ht — Did commit	the offen	se of:								
	,										
At (Town)	William Spanish	LOnoro	hout (De	401		- 1:					
At (10WII)		Ollora	bout (Da	ne)		ln v	violation of Genera	I Statute number			
***************************************	1			***************************************					1		
Signed (F	rosecuting Autho	city)				Drinta))	A. ab /			
o.g.iody		,,,,				Finter	pame of Prosecut	ng Authority	7/1 //	11/	Date signed
Addit	ional Cou	ırt Ac	tion					(()		4	10/11/059
Count	Plea dat	e	Plea		vithdrawn	Verdict	Fine	Remit		Additional	l disposition
				Date	New plea	finding	1				
	estamentum managaria						S	s			
4											
							_				
5		***************************************					\$	\$			
3											
							s	s			
6							19	Φ			
•											
										POUR IL III	
							s	s			
7											
-					***************************************				Thirt is a second of the secon		
							s	s			
8											
						d transportation of the control of 					

INFORMATIO	N	STATE OF CONNECTICUT		Disposition date
JD-CR-71 Rev. 3-11		SUPERIOR COURT		Disposition date
Police Case number CFS#21-00105	5638	Agency name Connecticut State Police - CDMCS - Troop	1	Agency number N620
Arrest Warra	ant			
Geographical area number 5	State of Connecticu	t vs. (Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.		
By Authority	Officer of the State of of the State of Conneccused. ("X" all that ap	cticut, you are hereby commanded to arrest the	e body of the	
A. Accı	used is ordered to be b	rought before a clerk or assistant clerk of the S	Superior Court.	
☐ B. Accı	used is not entitled to b	ail.		
or as com area	ssistant clerk of the Su mitted, or if the clerk's	above, you shall without undue delay bring the perior Court for the geographical area where the office is not open, to a community correctional unity correctional center if no such center exists as the case may be.	e offense is alle center within sai s in the geograpl	ged to have been
C. Bail	set at	00005		ablished by prosecutor
	-financial conditions of			
_				
			-	
E. Cond	ditions of release not d	etermined by court.		
	Signed (Judge of the Superior Co		f-Judge (Print or type)	\'
Return On A	rrest Warrant			
area number 5	Town of Derby		Date 10/23/2024	State of Connecticut
same in the hearing	ng of said accused; and h	foregoing complaint and warrant, I arrested the body ave said accused here in court for examination.	of the within-nam	ned accused and read the
Attest (Officer's signatu	ire and Department)	2 - 4577		
Date		Other Court action		Index
		51.10. 554.1 451.01.		Judge

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION For Court Use Only JD-CR-64b Rev. 3-11 STATE OF CONNECTICUT Supporting Affidavits sealed C.G.S. § 54-2a SUPERIOR COURT Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3 Yes www.jud.ct.gov Police Case number Agency name Agency numbe CFS#21-00105638 Connecticut State Police - CDMCS - Troop I N620 Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Residence (Town) of accused Court to be held at (Town) Geographical (Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A. Wolcott Derby 5 Area number Application For Arrest Warrant To: A Judge of the Superior Court The undersigned hereby applies for a warrant for the arrest of the above-named accused on the basis of the facts set forth in the: Affidavit Below. Affidavit(s) Attached. Date Signed (Prosecuting authority) Affidavit The undersigned affiant, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 1. That this affiant, Detective Michael Moricoli #577 has been a sworn member of the Connecticut State Police (CSP) since May 2008 and is presently assigned to the Central District Major Crime Squad (CDMCS) at Troop I in Bethany, CT, and at all times mentioned herein was acting in his official capacity as such member of said department. This affiant has received training pertaining to Connecticut criminal laws and motor vehicle laws. The facts and circumstances contained herein are the results of the affiant's own investigation and the investigative efforts of other members of the Connecticut State Police. The following facts and circumstances are stated from personal knowledge, observation, and investigative efforts, as well as credible witnesses and information received from other said witnesses. 2. That between January 7, 2021, and March 23, 2022, Deborah (Settineri) Caloustas (D.O.B. 02/24/1961) and who both resided at in Beacon Falls, CT, made numerous complaints to investigators from multiple law enforcement agencies, that initially, an unidentified hacker was threatening and harassing both of them. 3. That during this time, both and Deborah stated to investigators that between 2019 and 2022, their cell phones, a computer laptop, and Facebook social media account were hacked. They stated various photographs that were stored on their electronic devices and in a Facebook account were somehow extracted from their devices. They received some of these images back onto their devices, which were modified with insulting text remarks on the photographs. presented many photos to investigators that were defaced with cruel remarks such as etc., and a drawing of a rope-type image around Deborah's neck, which she believed was an indication for her to hang herself. In February 2021, the harassing messages ramped up, with threatening messages and more graphic photos that were stored on iCloud. Some messages consisted of photos that depicted and a woman dated years ago having Not all of the photos had a direct connection to and were random photos. (This is page 1 of a 14 page Affidavit.) Date Signed.(Affiant) Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Court, Notary Public) Jurat Finding The foregoing Application for an arrest warrant, and affidavit(s) attached to said Application, having been submitted to and considered by the undersigned, the undersigned finds from said affidavit(s) that there is probable cause to believe that an offense has been committed and that the accused committed it and, therefore, that probable cause exists for the

Signed (Judge Trial Referee)

Name of Judge/Judge Trial Referee

issuance of a warrant for the arrest of the above-named accused.

On (Date)

Signed at (City or town)

Date and

Signature

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Area number	5
Eventually, noticed that fake Facebook pro	Als	o posted on the t	fake	ed.
4. That and Deborah believed these photographs began to surface, causing and Deborah believed were upset believed was bothered that request, asked to change her last name photographs began to surface, causing and the doctored or edited photographs.	that remarried in pt her last name since to st name and offered to and this upset Deborah	2019. After their divorce. Per pay all expenses to this tire.	Deborah's for the na	ed, s ame
5. That during the early stages of the harassment deleted the photos. Still, the problems persisted, a their Facebook account, buying new cell phones, time, their new cell phones were accessed again, disturbing remarks. They initially called the police called the police on numerous occasions to report police officers that she may be harmed at this time while she was driving her vehicle, she thought she	and they attempted to re and changing their pho- and they continued to r on January 7, 2021, to t additional harassment e. Deborah also stated	ectify the situation ne numbers. Afte receive photograp report this incide . Deborah did exp	n by closing or a short ohs with nt and late oress fear	er to
6. That on April 22, 2021, after meeting with the B was hired by due to their stalking issues that and Deborah had been vice enough information to get law enforcement involvinvestigation.	ongoing cyber hacking, tims of since 2019.	harassing, threa	tening, an gather	d
7. That in May 2021, two FBI agents met with threatening and harassing complaints. After meet their complaint didn't meet the FBI's level of criteria.	ng with and Debe	orah, the agents	cuss their determine	:d
8. That on June 10, 2021, CSP Cyber-Crime Determine Beacon Falls Resident Trooper to extract and investigation. Sedenszki received an Air tablet, which belonged to Deborah. Both device and further analyzed for potential evidence by Sed Air tablet, she observed that this device contained original photos on the same device. Sedenszki fur	process two (2) devices obile device, which beloes were extracted, the edenszki. During Sedens many "marked-up" (ed	in connection wonged to sextractions were parties as the sextractions were parties of the sextractions of	ith this and an iPa processed eborah's iF the "clean'	ad I, Pad " or
(This is page 2 of a 14 page Affidavit.)				
Date Signed (Affiant)	45	77	
Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) Signed (Judge/Clerk. Commissioner of Superior			
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Reviewe	8 (Judge/Judge TreyReferee)	, L	Date 10 lu 2	y
, 0.1	2			

JD-CR-642 Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-22 Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	1.	
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Geographical Area number	5
Affidavit - Continued				
program with the "Brushes" menu highlighted in	a red color, depicting a			
in front of a mirror while	subject was holding up	what appears to	be a blac	ck
tablet device. Sedenszki also found a	photo of a	多於其學學的	sitting in a	а
chair looking away from the camera. The aforem	entioned photo was also	taken while the	original wa	as
opened in the Microsoft Paint program in edit moink, were also found on the same device by Sede	de. Copies of both phot	os, being marked	up with re	ed
that was the in the photo and the	in both photos w	confirmed in an i	Sedens	
and this affiant further found the aforementioned	photos, both unmarked	and marked up	within the	5ZNI firet
and second extraction reports of Deborah's iPho	ne 12. This affiant also	confirmed with	that	
these intimate photos were posted on Facebo	ook accounts and that s	ome of these acc	ounts wer	е
created by someone other than				
0. That - 1 - 04 2004 H. I				
9. That on June 24, 2021, this investigation was	eassigned to Central D	istrict Major Crim	e Squad	
(CDMCS) detectives, and this affiant spoke with complaint and recent occurrences of harassment	ooth and Deboral	h, who provided to	details of the	heir
the alleged suspect who was	ectives later cleared	g. They provided	ing a susp	
through their investigation.	source later olearea	as bo	ing a susp	Jeci
·				
10. That on July 2, 2021, this affiant spoke with	and Deborah and	scheduled a mee	eting for the	em
to be interviewed about the incidents of harassme	ent. They stated they ha	ad received more	harassing	I
messages since the last time they spoke with this	affiant. This affiant told	and Debo	orah that th	ne
harassment and threats they received did not app towards them but appeared to be just harassing it	pear to be imminent thre	eats of death or s	erious inju	iry
towards them but appeared to be just harassing i	ii nature.			
11. That on July 4, 2021, at approximately 1730	nours, sent this at	ffiant five photos	in a text	
message that contained harassing messages, wh	nich included a photo of	Deborah that wa	s marked	up/
edited with purple writing. One of the photos cont	ained a message that re	ead, "Die You Wi	II By Frida	y,"
and Friday's date was July 9, 2021. This affiant s	poke with about t	he five photos he	received	
and told that since their conversation on July	2, 2021, Deborah had r	now received dea	ath threats.	-
12. That on July 6, 2021, was interviewed	by CDMCS detectives a	t CSD Troop I bo	rrooko in	
Bethany, CT, and revealed the following excel	of during audio and	video recorded in	nterview	
	prouning additional and	video recorded i	interview.	
13. That during interview, stated in part	that hired a private inve	estigator,		in
April 2021 to help them with the harassment. Who	en received haras	ssing emails, text	message	s,
and photographs, would forward them to				
messages, they would "just disappear" from		talked abo	ut dating	
other women and going on dating websites after	was divorced. During	this time, exc	changed te	ext
(This is page 3 of a 14 page Affidavit.)				
Date Signed	(Affiant)	1 +5	77	
	(Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior	Court, Notary Public)		
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Date	ed / Judge/Judge (Figal Referee)		Date .	
1011129	alamei	ne	1011	24
- / / /		į.	-	

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION
JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11
C.G.S. § 54-2a
Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Affidavit - Continued messages, sent and received photos, and also sexted (A Google inquiry revealed the meaning of sexted is to send someone a sexually explicit message or image by cell phone). In add eleted all this communication and photos from Eell phone, but it was still in Colud. One day. In and eleted all this communication and photos from Eell phone, but it was still in Colud. One day. In and eleted all this communication and photos from Eell phone, but it was still in Colud. One day. In and other women together which were allegedly sent to her by the hacker. In the photographs of and other women before met there. Some were twelve to thirteen years old and relationships with other women before met there. Some were photos of the compromising photographs of eletionships with other women. The photographs of electionships with other women electionships with her. In the discovered on electionships with the cause of this harassment because of the compromising photographs of electionships with her. In the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of this harassment because of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of this harassment, and changed all electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electionships with the cause of the compromising photographs of electronic devices. Deborah had told the second photographs		Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	Geographical	
messages, sent and received photos, and also sexted (A Google inquiry revealed the meaning of sexted is to send someone a sexually explicit message or image by cell phone). In add deleted all this communication and photos from cell phone, but it was still in cloud. One day, controlled and Deborah was extremely upset with because she had seen the photographs of and other women together which were allegedly sent to her by the hacker. Utild her about the photos; some were twelve to thirdeen years old and photos of the	_!	(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott			5
stated this was of fourth cell phone during the harassment, and changed all passwords each time got a new phone. During this interview, took out a notebook containing all clearly file and passwords for logging into electronic devices. Deborah had told she didn't want to know los and passwords, nor did she want to go into elections. Deborah had told she didn't want to know los and passwords, nor did she want to go into elections. Deborah had told she didn't want to know los and passwords, nor did she want to go into elections. Deborah had told she didn't want to know los and passwords, nor did she want to go into elections. Deborah had told she didn't want to know los and passwords, nor did she want to go into elections. Deborah had told stated los eleved Deborah was completely honest with lost and that lost had never seen her go near this notebook. Stated lost usually kept the notebook in lost office or a drawer somewhere in house and that Deborah would've had access to it. 15. That on July 6, 2021, Deborah was interviewed by CDMCS detectives at CSP Troop I barracks in Bethany, CT, and she revealed the following excerpts during her audio and video recorded interview. 16. That during Deborah's interview, she began crying and stated she was petrified because she had received death threats in a text message, and the hackers said it would happen by Friday, July 9, 2021. She stated she hadn't been out in months because of the totality of the harassment. 17. That during Deborah's interview, Deborah believed it was "highly professional" people, associated with lost the family, who were responsible for this harassment and that these people were surveilling her and telling her where she was going. Deborah was upset one night before this interview and went for a ride in her vehicle. The hackers messaged her and asked her why she was driving around in circles. Deborah stated that whether she was walking or driving, she always looked to her front, back, and side. She stated got upset by this and told her to stop doing i	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	messages, sent and received photos, and also sexted is to send someone a sexually explicit methis communication and photos from cell photos, and Deborah was extremely upset with other women together which were allegedly sent some were twelve to thirteen years old and communication of women. Was single for over twenty years and Deborah's demeanor and control relationship with he	essage or image by cell pane, but it was still in the part of the hacker. The lationships with other was after divorce. The lationships was the part of the lationships with other was the lationships with other was the lationships with other was the lationships with the lationships was the lationships with the lationships	chone). ha ha Cloud. One day, on the photograph told her about omen before on date elt this incident has cause of this har.	d deleted arriss of a aut the photomet her. es with other ad ruined assment	ived and tos;
Bethany, CT, and she revealed the following excerpts during her audio and video recorded interview. 16. That during Deborah's interview, she began crying and stated she was petrified because she had received death threats in a text message, and the hackers said it would happen by Friday, July 9, 2021. She stated she hadn't been out in months because of the totality of the harassment. 17. That during Deborah's interview, Deborah believed it was "highly professional" people, associated with family, who were responsible for this harassment and that these people were surveilling her and telling her where she was going. Deborah was upset one night before this interview and went for a ride in her vehicle. The hackers messaged her and asked her why she was driving around in circles. Deborah felt they were surveilling her in the dark and didn't know where they were. She stated they followed her and when they first met with Please but she never saw the people following her. Deborah stated that whether she was walking or driving, she always looked to her front, back, and side. She stated for upset by this and told her to stop doing it, but she couldn't because "they" told her "they were going to kill her by Friday," on July 9, 2021. Before this, she had received more threats, and "they" told her she was going to be in the ground with worms and maggots. Throughout the interview Deborah continued to talk about these death threats. (This is page 4 of a 14 page Affidavit.) Signed (Jurge Clerk: Corgnissioner of Superjor Court. Notary Public) Signed (Jurge Clerk: Corgnissioner of Superjor Court. Notary Public) Signed (Jurge Clerk: Corgnissioner of Superjor Court. Notary Public)	i V	stated this was fourth cell phone during each time got a new phone. During this intervidentifications and passwords for logging into want to know IDs and passwords, nor did she Deborah was completely honest with and that stated usually kept the notebook in office of	g the harassment, and liew, took out a no electronic devices. Debe want to go into cell at had never seen he	changed all tebook containing orah had told phones.	password g all she didn elieved ebook.	ds 't
received death threats in a text message, and the hackers said it would happen by Friday, July 9, 2021. She stated she hadn't been out in months because of the totality of the harassment. 17. That during Deborah's interview, Deborah believed it was "highly professional" people, associated with family, who were responsible for this harassment and that these people were surveilling her and telling her where she was going. Deborah was upset one night before this interview and went for a ride in her vehicle. The hackers messaged her and asked her why she was driving around in circles. Deborah felt they were surveilling her in the dark and didn't know where they were. She stated they followed her and when they first met with PI but she never saw the people following her. Deborah stated that whether she was walking or driving, she always looked to her front, back, and side. She stated got upset by this and told her to stop doing it, but she couldn't because "they" told her "they were going to kill her by Friday," on July 9, 2021. Before this, she had received more threats, and "they" told her she was going to be in the ground with worms and maggots. Throughout the interview Deborah continued to talk about these death threats. (This is page 4 of a 14 page Affidavit.) Date Signed (Affiant)	1 E	15. That on July 6, 2021, Deborah was interviewed Bethany, CT, and she revealed the following exc	ed by CDMCS detectives erpts during her audio a	s at CSP Troop I nd video recorded	barracks i	in v.
with family, who were responsible for this harassment and that these people were surveilling her and telling her where she was going. Deborah was upset one night before this interview and went for a ride in her vehicle. The hackers messaged her and asked her why she was driving around in circles. Deborah felt they were surveilling her in the dark and didn't know where they were. She stated they followed her and when they first met with PI but she never saw the people following her. Deborah stated that whether she was walking or driving, she always looked to her front, back, and side. She stated got upset by this and told her to stop doing it, but she couldn't because "they" told her "they were going to kill her by Friday," on July 9, 2021. Before this, she had received more threats, and "they" told her she was going to be in the ground with worms and maggots. Throughout the interview Deborah continued to talk about these death threats. (This is page 4 of a 14 page Affidavit.) Date Signed (Affiant) Signed (Affiant) Signed (Clurge/Clerk, Corgmissioner of Superjor Court, Notary Public)	r	eceived death threats in a text message, and the	e hackers said it would h	appen by Friday,	July 9,	ıd
Jurat Signed (Affiant) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superjor Court, Notary Public)	r f f t t	family, who were responsible for this and telling her where she was going. Deborah was deen in her vehicle. The hackers messaged her are Deborah felt they were surveilling her in the dark followed her and when they first met with Followed her and when they first met with Followed her and got upset by this and told old her "they were going to kill her by Friday," on hreats, and "they" told her she was going to be in	harassment and that the as upset one night before the as upset one always look her to stop doing it, but a July 9, 2021. Before this of the ground with worms	ese people were see this interview are as driving around hey were. She state saw the people for ed to her front, bashe couldn't becas, she had receive	surveilling and went for in circles. ated they ollowing he ack, and ause "they red more	her or a
Jurat Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superjor Court, Notary Public)					•	
Jurat 10/11/2024 1 SA-21-244	_	10/11/2024	Smill Gun	1-#50	7	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	_	10/11/2024 // S	N-X1-244	Court, Notary Public)	(= .	
	_	Dave ///24 Review	ed wagersunge (mai Keferee)	M	Date U	المح

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Desidence (True)		
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Residence (Town) of accused Wolcott	Court to be held at (Town) Derby	Geographical Area number 5
Affidavit - Continued	\$6,000 M-1,000		7 see namber
his account. Deborah stated the tole	t in March 2021, and denoted her she knew about the and emailed to take aware of these risqué photence with the arm a lesson from it. Debugué photos and had bee to. Initially, Deborah told it account, but then later seed the control of the account, but then later seed the control of the account, but then later seed the account.	had e risqué photos, ir e them down from otographs until the and told her orah stated she was and detected she could assisted she could assist assist assisted as a single could assist as a single could as a single could assist as a single could as a single could assist as a single could	ey were sent that a lady was able to g possible to ectives that
19. That during Deborah's interview, Deborah st phones, a blue-colored iPhone 12, in a bag in th needed a cell phone, they would have one. One while inside the garage, and the bag fell out of h and didn't see it. She stated this phone was continually run over by their vehicles. Deborah s which resulted in the tire and the rock crushing h	e trunk of her vehicle bed day, was taking it er vehicle. Deborah's pho as left on the ground in the tated there was a rock st	cause if either one ems from the trur one had fallen ou ne garage for day	e of them nk of her car t of the bag, s and was
20. That on July 12, 2021, Detective Sedenszki is device with a broken screen from the CDMCS To device belonged to Deborah, and was taken on a colored iPhone 12 was taken to the FBI New Har Team) office in an attempt to repair the broken s in and Deborah's garage. It was later detection and Deborah's garage. It was later detection that due to the country that due to the country that device, no extract examining the damage to the device, the damage ball-peen hammer, versus being run over, intentitinformation.	coop I office in furtherance consent by this affiant on ven Division CART (Comcreen from allegedly being the carmined by FBI CART Materials and the damation was conducted.	e of this investigated July 9, 2021. The puter Analysis Rang driven over by aster Digital Foreinge sustained by noted that tent with being informatical process.	ation. The e blue- esponse a vehicle(s) nsic the phone, at upon flicted by a
21. That on July 13, 2021, Detective Sedenszki a Deborah at their residence. Deborah showed the in Milford, CT, on July 2, 2021.	se detectives a marked- looked at the photo and	up photo of said that "they" n	leaving nust have
(This is page 5 of a 14 page Affidavit.) Date Singer	2.445		
10/11/2024	(Affiant)	+57	7
Jurat Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signer	JudgelClerk, Commissioner of Superior	Company of the Committee of the Committe	
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Date Review	red (Judge/Judge Trfal Referee)		Date Date
	A Marie Marie		Ollh

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION
JD-CR-642 Rev. 3-11
C.G.S. § 54-2a
Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	T-	
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Area number	5
Affidavit - Continued				
vehicle when entered the store. Due to ongoin	ng complaints of haraser	ment and threate	roported l	217
Deborah, Sedenszki received a light green color	ed iPhone 12 dovice had	onging to Debaus	reported t	Эу
extraction and processing which the downloads	d information revise be	onging to Depora	in for later	
extraction and processing, which the downloaded	a information revealed n	umerous pnotos	on the dev	vice
marked up with a different color but what appear	ed to be the same hand	writing, as well as	s the origin	nal
photos. These photos included marked-up/edited	I images of "ex-friends"	or associates of [as v	vell
as photos of emails sent to displayed on a	computer screen. Also	found were mark	ed-up/edit	ed
images of photos as well as originals of unl	known females and an e	mail sent by Deb	orah	
to to the second	ding the pl	notos that appear	red on	
Facebook page.				
22. That on July 16, 2021, at approximately 1000	hours, Detective Conno	olly arrived at	at	•
Milford, CT, and based on the	photo that Deborah rec	eived, he was ab		
dotorming whore Doharable		s parked on July		
Detective Connolly then obtained surveillance ca	mera video of the vehicle	e and determined	d where th	
photo was taken. Detective Connolly and Detecti	ve Sedenszki later watol	ed the curvoiller	a wiidaa	
recorded on July 2, 2021, between 1345 hours a	nd 13/9 hours. These de	tactivas absorva	d that the	r 0
was no one parked on the passenger side of their	ryphicle and that the nh	etectives observe	u mai me	16
Deharah's vehicle Deharah was the only paran	i venicle and that the ph	olo was taken fro	om inside	
Deborah's vehicle. Deborah was the only person	inside her venicle at tha	t time. Later, aπε	r reviewin	g
the video and extracted information from Deboral	n's iPhone 12, detectives	determined, bas	sed on this	
evidence, that Deborah had taken this photo, ma	rked it up, and then sent	it to herself/	as if it w	vas
from the person harassing/stalking them.				
22 That an Contamb as 20 0004				
23. That on September 30, 2021, at approximate	y 1645 hours, this affian	it arrived at the re	esidence d	of
and Deborah. This affiant had spoken with	and Deborah ear	lier in the day at		
approximately 1621 hours regarding a text messa	age she received on her			
photo of herself sitting inside the front passenger		le it was parked i	•	_
space in front of	in Seymour, CT, o	on Sept <u>emb</u> er 29	, 2021, at	
approximately 1430 hours. Deborah stated the ha	acker must have walked	by the while	e she was	in
it and taken a photo of her. After Deborah signed	a Consent To Search A	nd Examine form	for her	
iPhone 12 to be extracted for its information, she	gave this phone and its	password to this	affiant.	
24. That on September 30, 2021, at approximate	y 1810 hours, and and	d this affiant arriv	ed at the	
business plaza at second in Sey	mour, CT, and went insi-	de	. This affi	ant
spoke with the owner to see if they could review t	heir exterior surveillance	camera recordir	nas pointir	na
toward the direction of the front parking lot that ca	aptured the parking space	e where	ad parked	
on September 29, 2021. and this a	affiant reviewed surveilla	nce video from S	September	
29, 2021, from 1400 hours, including their arrival	time at 1429 hours, and	un until they den	arted The	are.
was a silver SUV parked next to the passenger si	de of the This affia	ent did not obser	antou. The	JI C
of the second se	ac of the man fins affic	int did not observ	re arryone	
(This is page 6 of a 14 page Affidavit.)				
Date Signed	(Affiant)	1/2 - 16 5	7-	
Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signed	(Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior	Court Notes Dubles		
Jurat 10 11 2004	JudgerClerk, Commissioner of Superior	Sourt, Notary Public)		
	ed Nugge/Sudge Trial Referee)		Date , 1	
10/11/24	glaman		10 u	24

ARREST WARRANT APPLICATION
JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11
C.G.S. § 54-2a
Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)		
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Geographical Area number	5
Affidavit - Continued		20.23	Area number	
	r coat of har	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
walk past Deborah while she sat in the passenge	seat of her	aπiant then attem	ipted to	
access Deborah's cell phone with the password s	he had provided this aft	fiant at her reside	nce, and t	the
password didit i work. This attiant duplicated Deb	orah's photo for	o demonstrate th	at it was	
probable that Deborah had taken a "selfie" photo	of herself while sitting in	nside	called	1
Deboran on cell phone and told her about the	password not working	but she stated sh	e didn't kr	2014
why that happened. Based on the evidence, this a	affiant believed the only	nlausible evolan	ation was	10 00
that Deborah had taken this photo of herself and I	presented it to	d this affiant.	ation was	
prioto or noroch and	and a second and a second as a	u illis allialit.		
25. That PI and Deborah was responsible she met with and Deborah at their residence "the hacker." suggested that and Deborah was responsible suggested that and De their home, and they agreed. One focused on the kitchen island. Each night, and Deborah was iPads, laptops) in front of the camera on the kitcher their phones between 2300 hours and 0700 hours from 2300 hours to 0700 hours (knowing most iter hours), including any light change from the screen set up and activated on November 11, 2021. Between the hacker camera devices. On November 29, 2021, the hacker sent and when no devices were in front of the camera) message came through, again outside the recordi For the past year and a half, the messages and has the vast majority of the time, but since these camera 0700 hours, the times changed to outside the recording the recording the times changed to outside the recording the times the times changed to outside the recording the times the times changed to outside the recording the times the times changed to outside the recording the times	borah allow her to place desktop computer down to build place all their electric in island. The cameras would be softhese devices. The veen November 11, 202 at through on a message at 1900 hours. On November 30, 202 and time and without deveras were set to record in the place of the set of the se	21, to discuss a person stairs, and one conic devices (cell and Deborate set to record are between 0400 hors surveillance cand 1 and November 1 Deborah's elections (outside of record at 1000 hours, vices in front of the 0300 hours and 0300 hours	meras insident on the I phones, a not to too ay motion are and 06 neras were 28, 2021, ronic cording time another e camera.	ch de uch 600 e no
26. That on December 24, 2021, at 0414 hours an surveillance camera touching her and phone, unlocked it, and appeared to be texting. Strucking the screen numerous times. Deborah loo not notify or CSP detectives that sh was told not to.	phones to wake the scre ne continued looking thr ked at both <u>screen</u> s and	en. She picked u	and Deborah	
27. That on January 4, 2022, Deborah was first ca again at 0530 hours, picking up phone, unlooking through it, scrolling and touching the scree camera on phone until 05:32:19 hours, who camera was plugged in. At 05:32:38 hours, the care	ocking it, and sending mention it, and sending mention it, and it is not in the mention it. The mention it is not in the mention it. The mention it is not in the mention it. The mention it is not in the mention it. The mention it is not in the mention it. The mention it is not in the mention it. The mention it is not in the mention it. The mention	nessages. She co orah remained in a to the end whe	ontinued view of the re the	ne
(This is page 7 of a 14 page Affidavit.)		A		
Date Signed (A	Affiant)			
10/11/2024	My Mona	1 +5	77	
	udge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior C	Court. Notary Public)		
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Reviewed	1. 6 - 244		_	
10/11/24	(Judge/Jüdge(Trial Referee)		Date	cl
1/0/11/39	- Manam		2/11/01	7

JD-CR-642 Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-22 Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	1	_
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Geographical Area number	5
Affidavit - Continued until 0715 hours, when it was reconnected. Dur phone received an image of Deborah's if saw the photo of the and referen or CSP detectives that she accessed	ing the period of the cam marked up with the wor ced sexual things. Debor I phone especially after s	ds "kill too", and ah did not notify	a text askin	g
28. That on January 4, 2022, PI met with that proved Deborah had accessed both of hers showed Deborah and this video from Dec phone unlocking and text messages being sent saying she could not unlock phone. Upon he frame-by-frame shots, showing Deborah unlock idea how it opened, that it just magically opened asked Deborah what she was doing on the	and Deborah to see and phones and phones and phones and phones and phones and pember 24, 2021, which see repeated denial, in general the phone. Deborah the phone, she told general from phone phone phone, she told general from phone ph	how them she has sent messages. Is showed a pair of ling phone slowed the video hen told she had happed she had walked one and deleted " also repeatedly	and kept and kept o down to he had no ened. When by, and it horrible proclaimed	n
29. That next showed Deborah and Deborah picking up phone, unlocking it a was aghast by this discovery, and Deborat crying. Deborah eventually told again that only on the phone to delete "horrible things" to sone video, and again, Deborah told her she was she could delete them from phone. Debounplugged the camera so she could this.	nd using it for nearly two ah rotated between outrig t phone just open ave asked	(2) minutes. thit denying doing ed for her and that Deborah why should be to	stated anything areat she was e texted in the herself so	
observed there were two Face ID's stored stated took the phone, and face unloc	ked it. then took the stace, and the phone in each time Deborah's face.	cking mechanism phone and unlocked.	1. 1. 1.	is
31. That on January 4, when it was reveal harassment experienced, separated from Deborah.	om her, moved out of the			а
(This is page 8 of a 14 page Affidavit.)				
Date \(\sqrt{11/2027} \)	d (Affiant)	1 #577		
Jurat Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signe	d (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior	Court, Notary Public)		
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Revie	webl. Judge/Judge Trial Referee)	hr	Date Colule	4
1	3 0/0		-	

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Residence (Town) of accused Court to be	neld at (Town) Geographical
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A. Wolcott Derby	Geographical Area number 5
Affidavit - Continued 32. That on January 5, 2022, and informed these detectives of the deta and Deborah. showed these detectives the videos that captured Deb iPhone on December 24, 2021, and January 4, 2022. provided copies of captured Deborah on phone to this affiant. Sedenszki and this affiant revi that it was consistent with in the paragraphs to what	s of her meeting with brah using he videos that ewed these videos and er interview.
33. That on January 6, 2022, at approximately 1400 hours, Deborah was interview. Sedenszki and this affiant at CSP Troop I barracks in Bethany, CT, and she reve excerpt during her audio and video recorded interview.	wed by Detective aled the following
	scode and was going to had never gotten to avoid detection, phone opened for he looked through as sending the files to never received heinous and could see the photos. The looked the phone up to to cell phone rah didn't have an them that she was as from phone. Thout the seed may be a just a fraction of all from their devices did and confronted with the
and that based on all of the evidence against her, these detectives told her they responsible for it. (This is page 9 of a 14 page Affidavit.)	roved she was
Date Signed (Affiant)	1
Jurat Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior Court, Notar,	Public)
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Reviewed Vudge/Judge Trial Referee)	Date , /
10/11/24 Laman	10/1/24

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Fr. Sec. 35-1, 35-2, 36-3	www.jud.ct.gov			
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) (Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Residence (Town) of accused Wolcott	Court to be held at (Town) Derby	Geographical	5
Affidavit - Continued	Holook	Derby	Area number	
36. That during Deborah's interview, Detective information from her iPad Air device in June 2 with an iPhone 12 device running iOS softwar contained location data and were geo-tagged Mexico. The images taken in Cancun had dawere on vacation in Cancun in April 2021. See of a computer screen depicting open emails seedited in April 2021 while they were both vac contained location data with coordinates for contained location data with coordinates for computer screen depicting open emails seedited in April 2021 while they were both vac contained location data with coordinates for contained location data with coordinates for computer screen depicting open emails seedited in April 2021 while they were both vac contained location data with coordinates for contained location data with coordinates for computer screen depicting open emails seedited in April 2021 while they were both vac contained location data with coordinates for contained location data with coo	2021 and the extraction co are version 14.4.2 at this tind d with location listings at the te stamps on or around Ap- edenszki told Deborah she sent to Some of the ationing in Cancun during Cancun, Mexico and metaca 1, and May 21, 2021. Many e. Sedenszki observed that or original photos which we tody at the FBI being recon- the garage at her residence	ntained multiple in ne. Some of the ime. Some of the ime in Coril 9, 2021. In the further observed in se photos were mathat time frame. The lata revealed that so images were drawn the iPad Air devivere also located of estructed because in the extraction sleep.	nages take nages ancun, and Debo mages tak arked up/ nese emai some of the wn over w ce contair n this dev Deborah howed tha	rah ken ils ne vith ned vice.
had an operating system version 14.6. Seden video of her and being at the hours to 1349 hours. Sedenszki presented the her the date and times of the photos on her part surveillance camera videos. She told Denear their vehicle at this time. Deborah was a edited photo were found on her phone. Deboration (This is page 10 of a 14 page Affidavit.)	sotage from 2, 2021. Sedenszki told De 2, 2021. Sedenszki told be 2, 2021. Sedenszki told De 2, 2021. Sedenszki told Deborah that she 2, 2021. Sedenszki told Deb	arveillance camera aborah that her iPh from the con an electronic de a or smartphone ar location (longitude ake and model of ata, including exponents photos, with one aken with an iPhornot geotagged with 21, revealed that the compared these parts of the photos and the main photo	in system for any large service. This and latituathe camer and e photo be the 12 with hits location their phone ohotos to itself 1345 and then to on the the to one wa	as de ra, eing ion es the
Date 0 (1() 0 2 4	Signed (Affiant)	1.40	<u> </u>	
Jurat Subscribed and swpm to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior	or Court, Notary Public)	/	
	Reviewed (Judge/Judge Trial Referee)	<u>177</u>	Date	24
	JAXW 1	_	1 111	

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Geographical Area number 5
Affidavit - Continued			
there were anti-Semitic attacks on Jewish frie friends and family members sent to through the There were fake Facebook pages made about friends. Ignored them after numerous correspondent to the page ignored the page	tuck, CT, and met with Fent that included the following, and Nazi reference ext messages, emails, a with pictures a spondences to Facebook ignored and never sed that four or five gook because friend had all phone and found the sed phone and found and found in the sed phone	eving excerpts: es and other remained postings on seand hideous reference went ignored. er responded. d friends ignored and texed that many of	social media. rences to stated it was efforts. A ted but
39. That during interview, provided a for the crimes committed by Deborah that totaled comprised of legal fees, accounting fees, fees, cost of purchasing and installing security capurchasing four new phones, cost of purchasing tomputer taken from residence, cost to replace displaying their residence after Deborah was in	\$67,428.75. These mor private investigator fees, meras, therapy sessions hree new laptop compu- scarded items per Debo	netary damages was a car repair, IT to some fees ters, cost of a laporah, and hotel express.	were echnician s, cost of otop
40. That on July 18, 2023, this affiant arrived at entire investigation involving and Deborah interview, in which provided this affiant with disclosed: stated on April 29, 2021, she too regarding their complaint of the harassment they wanted to find the person(s) who were respected at approximately 1100 hours, when she was enforcement or get law enforcement involved in a twenty-four (24) hours prior that she had spoken wadamant they wanted justice for what they had enforcement because "she didn't wanted again."	that commenced on Apr n a sworn written statem ok written statements from experienced from the had consible for it. On April 3 as not with and b and b my way. was very with and Deborah dured. Deborah told	ril 21, 2021. Durin nent, the following om and De acker and that the 30, 2021, Debora	g was borah by both th called to go to law had not been ey were 't want her
41. That Detective Sedenszki's and this affiant's ir Caloutas was responsible for the hacking and har (iPhone, iPad,etc.) to delete and manipulate	nvestigation revealed the assment caused to electronic files and ph	by accessing a	a computer
(This is page 11 of a 14 page Affidavit.) Date Signed (Affiant) ~ /		
10/11/2027	Malacour	1 +57	7
Julia 10/11/2024	Judge/Clerk Commissioner of Superior	Court. Notary Public)	
Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Date J Reviewe	d (Judge/Jirdge Trial Referee)		Date
1 - [11]	The first of		-111107

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)				
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Residence (Town) of accused Wolcott	Count to be held at (Town) Derby	Geographical Area number	5
images on Facebook accounts. Based on the affidavit, from the beginning of the investigation monetary expenses that had spent in an attendentity of the hacker, the purchasing of new elemental toll this harassment had taken on Impure In was caused by the stress dealt with due to De	until January 2022, mpt to stop the hacking, ctronic devices, and the July 2022,	incurred over \$	67,000.00 real the lent on the) in
42. Wherefore, based on facts and circumstance probable cause to show that Deborah (Settineri) following Connecticut General Statutes, and that	Caloutas (D.O.B. 02/24	/1961) did in fact	violate th	ne s:
C.G.S. 53a-180b, Falsely Reporting An Incide (Class D Felony). Element #1 - Deborah comm 2nd Degree. Element #2 - Detectives eventually was responsible for the hacking and harassment for this, Deborah made an official complaint to C was in fear for her life because the hacker notifie (Impending occurrence).	itted the crime of falsely determined through the she caused to K DMCS detectives on July	reporting an incider investigation the nowing she was to the control of the contr	dent in the at Debora responsible ated that s	h le
C.G.S. 53-451, Unauthorized Use Of A Computer And Other Computer Offenses (Over \$2,500 in damages) (Class D Felony). Element #1 - It was proven Deborah had access to cell phone, which is a computer. A computer is any device that accepts input from a user, performs calculations on that input, and provides an output to the user. Smartphones and tablets are considered computers. Element #2 - Deborah was not given permission and authority from to have used cell phone and committed these criminal acts. Element #3 - She intended to permanently alter and delete files, contact information, and photos on cell phone when she accessed it. Deborah admitted she was sending files from cell phone to her cell phone so she could delete them from cell phone. Element #4 - The financial damages incurred for Deborah's crimes exceeded \$2,500.00 (\$67,000.00), making it a felony.				
C.G.S. CGS 53a-155, Tampering With Or Fabri Element #1 - Deborah knew there was a criminal because Deborah first filed a complaint with the It 2021, and June 10, 2021. Deborah later filed a complete property of the complaints so she knew a complete property of the comple	al investigation conducte Beacon Falls Resident Tomplaint with CDMCS decriminal investigation was removed files/photos (poorah did this to impair the	d by law enforcer rooper's office on etectives on July s being conducte physical evidence neir verity or avail	ment March 16 6, 2021. d. Elemer) from her ability in a	nt
(This is page 12 of a 14 page Afficavit.) Date Signed	(Affiant)			
Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) Signed	(Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior	Court, Notary Public)	7	
10/11/2024	ed Nudge/Judge Trial Referee)	,	Date	,
1/2 ////24	Lamian	<u> </u>	colul	24

JD-CR-642 Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-22 Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)	Residence (Town) of accused	Court to be held at (Town)	C	
(Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Wolcott	Derby	Geographical Area number	5
Affidavit - Continued				
Sedenszki to see any evidence of documents, ph	otos or files on her iPh	one 12 hacques	sho had	
consented for her electronic devices to be extract	ted by Sedenszki Poss	d on EDICADE	sile nau	٠
Forensic Examiner profess	ional experience hast	JOHEBI CARI N	laster Dig	itai
	ional experience, he sta	ited the damage	to Debora	ıh's
cell phone was consistent with one inflicted by a l	pall-peen nammer. Debo	orah admitted to	using E	258
cell phone and sending files and photos from	cell phone to her cell ph	one so she could	d delete th	ese
cell phone. Deborah	didn't have permission	or the authority to	delete th	iis
evidence from cell phone.				
C.G.S. 53a-189, Unlawful Dissemination Of An	Intimate Image (Class	D Felony by inf	teractive	
computer). Element #1 - Deborah disseminated	intimate photos of			e 16.7
		sted these intima	ata imaga	C
on Facebook account and other Facebook	cebook accounts that he	didn't croate El	are illiage	5
	count and copied these i	diunt cleate. Et	ement #2	
Cloud act	ount and copied these i			nd
Sadenszki's extraction of Daharahla alastrasis de	EDENCIAL EXPOSITION ACTOR	Detectiv	/e	
Sedenszki's extraction of Deborah's electronic de	vices revealed that thes	e original photos	and the	
marked-up/edited photos of the originals were four	ind on Deborah's cell ph	one. These phot	os were	
posted on Facebook account. There were	other Facebook accoun	ts, not created by	/ 1 , th	nat
contained these posted photos. Deborah admitted	she had access to	Facebook pag	ge contair	ning
these photos. Element #3 - never gave pe	rmission or authority for	Deborah to acce	ess 📉	
iCloud, copy these intimate images, and post ther	n on Facebook	pages. Element	#4 -	27
and suffered harm as a result of s	uch dissemination. Other	er people observe	ed these	
photos on Facebook accounts and told	about it.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
And C.G.S. 53a-254, Computer Crime 3rd Degr	ee (Class D Felony) F	lement #1 - It wa	es proven	
Deborah had access to cell phone, which is	s a computer Smortphe	non and tablete	as proven	
considered computers. A computer is any device	that accepts innut from	nies and lablets a	ale	
on that input and provides an autrot to the war	Claractetta Dalacet	a user, periorms	caiculatio	ns.
on that input, and provides an output to the user.	Element #2 - Deboran v	vas not given per	mission a	nd
authority from to have used cell phone a	and committed these act	ts. Element #3 -	Deborah	
knew she wasn't authorized to access cell				
Deborah caused an unauthorized display when	retrieved person	nal contacts, sucl	h as photo	S
displayed, emojis displayed, and the status of con	tacts (the contact's phor	ne number was b	locked fro	m
receiving calls and text messages). Deborah also,	without authorization, in	ntentionally tamp	ered with.	
altered, took data, and deleted data from	ell phones. Element #4	- Due to Debora	h's crimin	al
acts, had to purchase four new cell phones	to replace the old phone	es in an attempt i	to stop the	۵.
continued hacking into cell phones. The cost of	f these cell phones was	\$1 600 00	also had	
replace the laptop computers that Deborah had co	ompromised professional	chased three now		1 10
computers, one of which was for Deborah, that co	et \$2 200 00 The total	maseu linee new	laptop	
electronic devices amounted to \$4,000,00. The use	si \$5,500.00. The lotal (cost of these repl	acement	
electronic devices amounted to \$4,900.00. The va	liue of the damaged pro	perty exceeded t	ne	
(This is page 13 of a 14 page Affidavit.)		,		
Date Signed (Affiant)	/		
10/11/2027	In Wellich	#577		
Julat	Judge/Clerk, Commissioner of Superior (Court. Notary Public)		
5 10/11/2024	7 SXC 244		,	
Reviewed (Prosecutonal Official) Date.	d (Jupge/Judge Trial Referee)		Date	OU
110/11/21	1 Manuel		10111	7
1 1				

JD-CR-64a Rev. 3-11 C.G.S. § 54-2a Pr. Bk. Sec. 36-1, 36-2, 36-3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov

Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) (Settineri) Caloutas, Deborah, A.	Residence (Town) of accused Wolcott	Court to be held at (Town) Derby	Geographical Area number	5
--	-------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	-----------------------------	---

Affidavit - Continued

\$1,000.00 threshold for Computer Crime in the 3rd Degree.

43. That this application has not been presented to any other judge or court.

Jurat Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Signed (Affiant) Signed (Affiant) Signed (Affiant) Signed (Judge/Clerk, Corrmissioner of Superior Court, Notary Public) Reviewed (Prosecutorial Official) Date Reviewed (Judge/Judge Trial Referee)		page 14 of a 14 page Affidavit.)			
Beviewed Prosecutorial Officially	Date	10/11/2020	_	Signed (Affiant)	7
Reviewed Prosecutorial Officiall	Jurat	Subscribed and sworn to before me o	n (Date)	XXXXX	()
	Reviewed	(Prosecutorial Official)	Date / 0/1/24		Date 01124